
Clark (MA) (9-6,4-2 NEWMAC) -vs- Emerson (7-7,3-2 NEWMAC)
01/15/26 at Brown & Plofker Gym , Boston, MA

 
 

 
 
Clark (MA) 82

Emerson 63

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 182
Site: Brown & Plofker Gym , Boston, MA
Referees: Michael Presto, Brian Sullivan, Mamadou Ba

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Clark (MA) 39 43 82
Emerson 35 28 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 John,Boluwasefe * 31 10-13 0-1 8-16 5-1 6 3 2 0 4 4 28
01 Iscandari,Aliaun * 34 8-18 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 2 18
04 Pridgen,Quentin * 34 4-5 1-1 0-1 0-6 6 3 3 1 0 2 9
13 Neumann,Reid * 38 2-8 2-7 2-3 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 8
22 Squires,Kyle * 31 3-5 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 8
03 Matanmi,Malik 17 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 1 8
02 Clarke,Christopher 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
08 Fridia,David 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
11 Scott,Cayton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hamilton,Emmett 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-54 7-19 13-24 11-25 36 20 11 7 5 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27   55.56% 3-9   33.33% 6-10   60.00%
Second Half 16-27   59.26% 4-10   40.00% 7-14   50.00%
Total 31-54   57.4% 7-19   36.8% 13-24   54.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Helmhold,Linus * 23 3-6 0-1 9-9 2-4 6 4 0 1 0 0 15
10 Gasset Ruiz,Guillermo * 28 5-9 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 12
03 Armant,Jacob * 30 1-9 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 4 3 0 0 4
12 Zurek,Caden * 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
02 McNamara,Brendan * 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 2
20 Taylor,Brendan 21 2-9 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 6
01 Allen III,Ray 7 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
32 Volonte,Giulio 11 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
21 Gardiner,Asher 10 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 0 4
24 Roban,Shay 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
34 Luessenhop,Otto 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Gramlich,Hank 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
00 Leraris,Roman 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
04 McNeil,B.J. 4 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
14 Tan,Jeff 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bailey,Blake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 9-25 12-16 13-18 31 17 15 14 2 2 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 5-13   38.46% 6-6   100.00%
Second Half 9-25   36.00% 4-12   33.33% 6-10   60.00%
Total 21-56   37.5% 9-25   36.0% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
19:35 MISS LAYUP by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 19:35
-- REBOUND OFF by ZUREK,CADEN

19:27 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ARMANT,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 19:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS

18:40 MISS 3PTR by ARMANT,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 18:27 2-3 H 1

18:05 TURNOVER  by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
STEAL  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 18:05
MISS 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 17:59
REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 17:51 5-3 V 2

17:22 TURNOVER  by ARMANT,JACOB
STEAL  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 17:22
MISS 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN
17:00 MISS LAYUP by ZUREK,CADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,KYLE --
16:52 FOUL  by ZUREK,CADEN

MISS FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 16:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:52 SUB OUT by ZUREK,CADEN
16:52 SUB IN by VOLONTE,GIULIO

GOOD FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 16:52 6-3 V 3
16:21 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
MISS LAYUP by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLONTE,GIULIO
15:56 MISS 3PTR by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
15:43 FOUL  by ARMANT,JACOB

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 15:43
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 15:43
MISS 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
15:07 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 14:50
-- REBOUND DEF by VOLONTE,GIULIO

14:26 MISS JUMPER by VOLONTE,GIULIO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 14:26

-- REBOUND OFF by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
14:18 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 13:51
13:51 STEAL  by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN
13:43 MISS JUMPER by ARMANT,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
13:34 FOUL  by HELMHOLD,LINUS

GOOD FT by NEUMANN,REID 13:34 7-9 H 2
13:34 SUB OUT by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN
13:34 SUB OUT by ARMANT,JACOB
13:34 SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
13:34 SUB IN by LERARIS,ROMAN
13:34 SUB IN by GRAMLICH,HANK
13:34 SUB IN by GARDINER,ASHER

SUB OUT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 13:34



SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 13:34
GOOD FT by NEUMANN,REID 13:34 8-9 H 1

13:20 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARDINER,ASHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VOLONTE,GIULIO

MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,KYLE 13:01
REBOUND OFF by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 12:55 10-11 H 1
FOUL  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 12:39

12:39 SUB OUT by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
12:39 SUB IN by TAYLOR,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 12:39
SUB IN by FRIDIA,DAVID 12:39
FOUL  by MATANMI,MALIK 12:39

12:20 MISS LAYUP by GARDINER,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATANMI,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 12:02 12-11 V 1
FOUL  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 12:02
FOUL  by FRIDIA,DAVID 11:51

11:46 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRENDAN
-- ASSIST  by LERARIS,ROMAN

11:37 SUB OUT by GARDINER,ASHER
11:37 SUB IN by HELMHOLD,LINUS

TURNOVER  by NEUMANN,REID 11:30
11:30 STEAL  by GRAMLICH,HANK
11:23 12-17 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRENDAN

-- ASSIST  by GRAMLICH,HANK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:17
SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 11:17
SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 11:17
SUB OUT by FRIDIA,DAVID 11:17
SUB IN by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 11:17
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 11:17
SUB IN by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 11:17
GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,KYLE(in the paint) 10:49 14-17 H 3
FOUL  by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 10:46

10:22 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE --
GOOD LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 10:13 16-17 H 1
FOUL  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 09:49

09:49 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by VOLONTE,GIULIO
09:49 SUB OUT by LERARIS,ROMAN
09:49 SUB OUT by GRAMLICH,HANK
09:49 SUB IN by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN
09:49 SUB IN by ARMANT,JACOB
09:49 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by VOLONTE,GIULIO
09:49 SUB OUT by VOLONTE,GIULIO
09:49 SUB IN by LUESSENHOP,OTTO

MISS 3PTR by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN

09:23 MISS 3PTR by ARMANT,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by LUESSENHOP,OTTO

09:12 16-21 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by LUESSENHOP,OTTO(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
08:46 MISS 3PTR by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 08:28 18-21 H 3
FOUL  by SQUIRES,KYLE 08:06
SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 08:06
SUB OUT by NEUMANN,REID 08:06
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 08:06
SUB IN by FRIDIA,DAVID 08:06



08:06 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
08:06 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by HELMHOLD,LINUS

GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 07:51 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

07:40 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HELMHOLD,LINUS

FOUL  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 07:29
07:29 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
07:29 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BRENDAN
07:29 SUB IN by ROBAN,SHAY
07:29 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
07:14 FOUL  by HELMHOLD,LINUS
07:14 SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
07:14 SUB IN by GARDINER,ASHER
06:54 FOUL  by GARDINER,ASHER

MISS FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 06:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FRIDIA,DAVID 06:54
SUB IN by NEUMANN,REID 06:54
MISS FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,ASHER
06:23 MISS LAYUP by ARMANT,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --
MISS JUMPER by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBAN,SHAY
06:05 MISS 3PTR by ROBAN,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,REID --
05:44 FOUL  by GARDINER,ASHER

GOOD FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 05:44 21-25 H 4
05:44 SUB OUT by LUESSENHOP,OTTO
05:44 SUB IN by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

MISS FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,ASHER

05:26 MISS JUMPER by ARMANT,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 05:24
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 05:24
GOOD LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 05:05 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --

04:38 SUB OUT by ARMANT,JACOB
04:38 SUB IN by MCNEIL,B.J.
04:31 MISS JUMPER by GARDINER,ASHER

REBOUND DEF by MATANMI,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by GARDINER,ASHER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 04:11 26-25 V 1
ASSIST  by SQUIRES,KYLE --

03:59 26-28 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROBAN,SHAY
-- ASSIST  by MCNEIL,B.J.

FOUL  by MATANMI,MALIK 03:45
TURNOVER  by MATANMI,MALIK 03:45
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 03:45
SUB IN by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 03:45

03:35 TURNOVER  by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
STEAL  by MATANMI,MALIK 03:35

03:31 FOUL  by GARDINER,ASHER
GOOD FT by MATANMI,MALIK 03:31 27-28 H 1

03:31 SUB OUT by GARDINER,ASHER
03:31 SUB IN by ZUREK,CADEN

GOOD FT by MATANMI,MALIK 03:31 28-28
03:19 MISS 3PTR by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM



-- REBOUND OFF by ROBAN,SHAY
03:11 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ZUREK,CADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCNEIL,B.J.
GOOD 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 02:52 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE --

02:43 TURNOVER  by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN
STEAL  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 02:43
GOOD DUNK by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:43 33-30 V 3

02:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:43 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,B.J.
02:43 SUB IN by ARMANT,JACOB
02:27 MISS JUMPER by ZUREK,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 02:17 35-30 V 5

01:58 35-33 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
-- ASSIST  by ARMANT,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 01:40 37-33 V 4
01:28 MISS JUMPER by ARMANT,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:26 SUB OUT by ZUREK,CADEN
01:26 SUB IN by LUESSENHOP,OTTO

GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 01:01 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --

00:39 MISS LAYUP by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATANMI,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN

00:04 39-35 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emerson
20:00 SUB OUT by ROBAN,SHAY
20:00 SUB OUT by LUESSENHOP,OTTO
20:00 SUB IN by ZUREK,CADEN
20:00 SUB IN by HELMHOLD,LINUS

SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 20:00
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 20:00

19:35 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 19:24
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 19:19 41-37 V 4

18:52 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ZUREK,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 18:25 43-39 V 4
17:57 MISS LAYUP by ARMANT,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,REID --
MISS 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
17:35 SUB OUT by ARMANT,JACOB
17:35 SUB OUT by ZUREK,CADEN
17:35 SUB IN by GRAMLICH,HANK
17:35 SUB IN by TAYLOR,BRENDAN
17:19 TURNOVER  by GRAMLICH,HANK

MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 17:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 16:49 46-39 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE --



16:49 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,BRENDAN
STEAL  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 16:49
GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 16:49 48-39 V 9
ASSIST  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN --

16:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:29 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRENDAN

BLOCK  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 16:29
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SQUIRES,KYLE 16:24
16:24 48-40 V 8 GOOD FT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
16:24 48-41 V 7 GOOD FT by HELMHOLD,LINUS

MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 16:06
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE --
GOOD DUNK by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE(in the paint) 16:00 50-41 V 9

15:54 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAMLICH,HANK

15:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 15:20
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 15:20
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 15:20

15:01 TURNOVER  by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN
STEAL  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 15:01
TURNOVER  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 14:59

14:59 SUB OUT by MCNAMARA,BRENDAN
14:59 SUB OUT by GRAMLICH,HANK
14:59 SUB IN by LERARIS,ROMAN
14:59 SUB IN by ARMANT,JACOB
14:46 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRENDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ARMANT,JACOB
14:34 50-43 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARMANT,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 14:19
REBOUND OFF by MATANMI,MALIK --
GOOD TIPIN by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 14:15 52-43 V 9

13:56 MISS 3PTR by HELMHOLD,LINUS
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
MISS JUMPER by NEUMANN,REID 13:43
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE --

13:43 FOUL  by HELMHOLD,LINUS
GOOD FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 13:43 53-43 V 10

13:43 SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
13:43 SUB IN by GARDINER,ASHER

SUB OUT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 13:43
SUB IN by SQUIRES,KYLE 13:43
GOOD FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 13:43 54-43 V 11
SUB OUT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 13:43
SUB IN by FRIDIA,DAVID 13:43

13:40 TURNOVER  by LERARIS,ROMAN
STEAL  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 13:40
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 13:31 56-43 V 13
FOUL  by FRIDIA,DAVID 13:12

12:58 MISS JUMPER by ARMANT,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:54 56-45 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GARDINER,ASHER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,KYLE 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMANT,JACOB
12:25 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
TURNOVER  by FRIDIA,DAVID 12:07

12:07 SUB OUT by LERARIS,ROMAN
12:07 SUB IN by ROBAN,SHAY

FOUL  by FRIDIA,DAVID 11:40



11:35 MISS JUMPER by GARDINER,ASHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MATANMI,MALIK(in the paint) 11:11 58-45 V 13
ASSIST  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

10:52 MISS 3PTR by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 10:51
SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 10:51
SUB OUT by FRIDIA,DAVID 10:51
SUB IN by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 10:51
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 10:51
SUB IN by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 10:51
GOOD LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 10:35 60-45 V 15

10:15 MISS 3PTR by ROBAN,SHAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:14 SUB OUT by GARDINER,ASHER
10:14 SUB IN by HELMHOLD,LINUS

GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,KYLE 09:54 63-45 V 18
ASSIST  by NEUMANN,REID --

09:41 63-48 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
-- ASSIST  by ROBAN,SHAY

GOOD LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 09:21 65-48 V 17
09:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:01 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,BRENDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
FOUL  by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 09:00
FOUL  by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 09:00

08:53 TURNOVER  by HELMHOLD,LINUS
STEAL  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 08:53
MISS 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMANT,JACOB
08:23 TURNOVER  by ARMANT,JACOB
08:23 SUB OUT by ROBAN,SHAY
08:23 SUB IN by VOLONTE,GIULIO

SUB OUT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 08:23
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 08:23
GOOD LAYUP by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN(in the paint) 08:09 67-48 V 19

07:52 67-50 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)
FOUL  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 07:51

07:51 SUB OUT by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
07:51 SUB IN by ALLEN III,RAY
07:51 67-51 V 16 GOOD FT by HELMHOLD,LINUS

GOOD 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 07:23 70-51 V 19
07:05 70-54 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by VOLONTE,GIULIO

-- ASSIST  by ARMANT,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 06:44
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE --

06:40 FOUL  by VOLONTE,GIULIO
MISS FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 06:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:40
MISS FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HELMHOLD,LINUS
06:26 TURNOVER  by ARMANT,JACOB

STEAL  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 06:26
06:26 FOUL  by HELMHOLD,LINUS
06:17 SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
06:17 SUB IN by GARDINER,ASHER
06:17 FOUL  by GARDINER,ASHER

SUB OUT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 06:16
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 06:16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:03



MISS 3PTR by NEUMANN,REID 05:51
05:51 BLOCK  by TAYLOR,BRENDAN

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN III,RAY
FOUL  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 05:49

05:49 70-55 V 15 GOOD FT by ARMANT,JACOB
05:47 MISS FT by ARMANT,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by GARDINER,ASHER
FOUL  by NEUMANN,REID 05:47
SUB OUT by MATANMI,MALIK 05:47
SUB IN by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 05:47

05:47 MISS FT by GARDINER,ASHER
REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,REID --

05:35 FOUL  by VOLONTE,GIULIO
05:35 SUB OUT by GARDINER,ASHER
05:35 SUB IN by HELMHOLD,LINUS

MISS FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 05:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 05:29
REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,KYLE 05:20 73-55 V 18
ASSIST  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --

04:52 MISS LAYUP by HELMHOLD,LINUS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 04:52
REBOUND DEF by NEUMANN,REID --
MISS LAYUP by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 04:26
REBOUND OFF by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE --

04:25 FOUL  by ALLEN III,RAY
GOOD FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 04:25 74-55 V 19

04:25 SUB OUT by VOLONTE,GIULIO
04:25 SUB IN by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM

GOOD FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 04:25 75-55 V 20
04:01 75-58 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN III,RAY

-- ASSIST  by ARMANT,JACOB
03:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:57 SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
03:57 SUB IN by LUESSENHOP,OTTO
03:44 FOUL  by LUESSENHOP,OTTO
03:44 SUB OUT by LUESSENHOP,OTTO
03:44 SUB IN by HELMHOLD,LINUS

GOOD FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 03:44 76-58 V 18
GOOD FT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 03:44 77-58 V 19
FOUL  by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 03:20

03:20 77-59 V 18 GOOD FT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
03:20 77-60 V 17 GOOD FT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
03:20 SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
03:20 SUB IN by LUESSENHOP,OTTO
03:10 FOUL  by ALLEN III,RAY
03:09 SUB OUT by ALLEN III,RAY
03:09 SUB OUT by LUESSENHOP,OTTO
03:09 SUB IN by LERARIS,ROMAN
03:09 SUB IN by HELMHOLD,LINUS

MISS FT by NEUMANN,REID 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LERARIS,ROMAN

02:47 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,BRENDAN
02:47 SUB OUT by LERARIS,ROMAN
02:47 SUB OUT by HELMHOLD,LINUS
02:47 SUB IN by ALLEN III,RAY
02:47 SUB IN by LUESSENHOP,OTTO

GOOD JUMPER by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN(in the paint) 02:20 79-60 V 19
02:02 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN III,RAY

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN --
01:45 FOUL  by TAYLOR,BRENDAN



01:45 SUB OUT by ARMANT,JACOB
01:45 SUB OUT by GASSET RUIZ,GUILLERM
01:45 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BRENDAN
01:45 SUB IN by MCNEIL,B.J.
01:45 SUB IN by GRAMLICH,HANK
01:45 SUB IN by ZUREK,CADEN

SUB OUT by ISCANDARI,ALIAUN 01:45
SUB OUT by JOHN,BOLUWASEFE 01:45
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,KYLE 01:45
SUB IN by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 01:45
SUB IN by MATANMI,MALIK 01:45
SUB IN by FRIDIA,DAVID 01:45
MISS FT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LUESSENHOP,OTTO
01:33 TURNOVER  by ALLEN III,RAY

STEAL  by NEUMANN,REID 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:28 81-60 V 21
ASSIST  by NEUMANN,REID --

01:02 81-63 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN III,RAY
-- ASSIST  by GRAMLICH,HANK

00:54 FOUL  by GRAMLICH,HANK
MISS FT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER(fastbreak) 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,QUENTIN 00:54
SUB OUT by NEUMANN,REID 00:54
SUB IN by SCOTT,CAYTON 00:54
SUB IN by HAMILTON,EMMETT 00:54
GOOD FT by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER(fastbreak) 00:54 82-63 V 19
FOUL  by HAMILTON,EMMETT 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by MCNEIL,B.J.
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:40 SUB OUT by GRAMLICH,HANK
00:40 SUB OUT by ZUREK,CADEN
00:40 SUB IN by TAN,JEFF
00:40 SUB IN by BAILEY,BLAKE
00:40 MISS FT by MCNEIL,B.J.

REBOUND DEF by FRIDIA,DAVID --
FOUL  by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 00:28
TURNOVER  by CLARKE,CHRISTOPHER 00:28

00:16 MISS LAYUP by MCNEIL,B.J.(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FRIDIA,DAVID 00:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:13 MISS 3PTR by LUESSENHOP,OTTO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:05 MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,B.J.

REBOUND DEF by MATANMI,MALIK --


